42° Giro Ciclistico Nazionale del Valdarno

3 Settembre 2019

DISTANZE km. ORA DI PASSAGGIO
Altim. c Ro N OTAB E LI ﬂ Parziali | Percorsi Da
| percormare

126 FIGLINE VALDARNO — Circolo MCL Loc. Ponterosso (trasferimento) 0,000 0,000 4,800 12:30 12:30 12:30
120 INCISA VALDARNO "  P.zza Santa Lucia 0,000 0,000 177,500 12.45 1245 1245
147 La Fonte 1 SP 1 Viia Aretina San Donato 1,150 1,150 176,350 1246 1246 1246
122 Burchio ~ Via Pian dell'lsola 1,650 2,800 174,700 1249 1249 1248
110 Rotatoria D&G Fashion Groove r+  \ViaPian dell'lsola 1,550 4350 173,150 1251 1251 1251
113 Rotatoria strada regionale 69 ~ SR 89 0,550 4900 172,600 1252 1252 12.51
178 Torre del Castellano 1 SR 69 2,350 7,250 170,250 12.56 1255 1255
138 A1 Incisa Reggello T SR 69 1,500 8,750 168,750 12.58 1257 12.57
145 Cimitero - Sr 69 - Piazza Capanni 1 SR 69 1,250 10,000 167,500 13.00 1259 12.58
120 INCISA VALDARNO inizio circuito 1 P.zza Santa Lucia 0,500 10,500 167,000 13.01 13.00 12.59
190 Via Castellana - Casa Petrarca < Via Castellana — Via 8 Marzo 1,100 11,600 165,900 13.02 13.01 13.01
157 Bivio 8 Marzo - Bivio Loppiano LS SP 1 Via Arefina San Donato 1,050 12650 164,850 13.04 13.03 13.04
122 Burchio I Via Pian dell'lsola 1,650 14300 163,200 13.07 13.05 13.02
110 Rotatoria D&G Fashion Groove r Via Pian dell'lsola 1,550 15,850 161650 13.09 13.08 1307
113 Rotatoria strada regionale 69 I SR 69 0,550 16,400 161,100 13.10 13.09 13.07
179 Torre del Castellano 1 SR 68 2350 18,750 158,750 13.13 1312 1311
138 A1 Incisa Reggello 1 SR 69 1,500 20,250 157.250 13.16 13.14 13.13
145 Cimitero - Sr G9 - Piazza Capanni i+ SRE9 1,260 21,500 166,000 13.18 13.16 13.15
120 INCISA VALDARNO Fine1°giro 1 P.zza Santa Lucia 0,500 22,000 155,500 13.18 13.17 13.15
110 Via Castellana — Burchio — D&G ~  ViaPian deil'isola 5,350 27,350 150,150 13.27 1325 13.23
17¢ Torre del Castellano - A1 Incisa 1 SR 69 4400 31,750 145750 13.33 13.31 1329
123 [Incisa - Piazza Capanni ~ r* SR 69-Piazza Capanni 1,250 33,000 144,500 13.35 13.33 13.31
120 INCISA VALDARNO Fine 2° giro 1t P.zza Santa Lucia 0,500 33,500 144,000 13.36 13.34 13.31
110 Via Castellana - Burchio - D&G ~  Via Pian dellisola 5350 38,850 138650 13.44 1341 1339
179 Torre del Castellano - A1 Incisa 1 SR 69 4400 43250 134,250 13.51 1348 1345
123 Incisa - Piazza Capanni 3*giro T SR 68 - Piazza Capanni 1,250 44,500 133,000 13.53 13.50 1347
132 FIGLINE VALDARNO inizio circuito 1 Piazza M. Ficino 5,000 49,500 128,000 14.01 13.57 13.54
128 Corso Mazzini - Via S. Romolo - Via G.B. del Puglia - Via Galilei 1,100 50600 126,900 14.02 1359 13.55
123 Ponterosso R inizio rifornimento bevande 0,700 51,300 126,200 14.03 14.00 13.56
250 Via di Norcelli - Camping Girasole T Via di Norcelli 2,200 53500 124,000 14.07 14.03 13.59
270 Bivio S.Andrea - Via S.Martino Altoreggio 2,000 55500 122,000 14.10 14.06 14.02
266 Bivio Brollo o sp 56 Via del Brollo e Poggio alla Croce 4700 60,200 117,300 14.17 1413 14.09
122 Gagliana - Innesto SR 69 ~  SR69-ViaRoma 3,300 63,500 114,000 14.22 1417 14.13
132 FIGLINE V.NO Fine 1° giro ) § Piazza M. Ficino 2,000 65500 112,000 14.25 14.20 14.16
250 Ponterosso - Camping Girasole 1 Via Galilei, Via Pistelll, Via di Norcelli @ 5400 70900 106,600 14.34 14.28 14.23
266 Bivio S.Andrea — Brollo - Gagliana ~ SR69 8600 79,500 98,000 1447 1441 14.35
132  FIGLINE V.NO Fine 2° giro 1 Piazza M. Ficino 2,000 81,500 96,000 14.50 14.44 14.38
250 Ponterosso - Camping Girasole 1 Via Galilei, Via Pistelli, Via di Norcelli 5400 86,900 90600 14.58 14.52 1446
266 Bivio S.Andrea — Brollo - Gagliana ~ SRe9 8600 95500 82,000 1511 15.04 14.58
132 FIGLINE V.NO Fine 3° giro 1 Piazza M. Ficino 2,000 97,500 80,000 1515 15.07 15.01
250 Ponterosso - Camping Girasole T Via Galilei, Via Pistelll, Via di Norcelli 5400 102,900 74,600 1523 1515 15.08
266 Bivio S.Andrea — Brollo - Gagliana + SR69 8,600 111,500 66,000 15.36 1528 1520
132 FIGLINE V.NO Fine 4° giro : Piazza M. Ficino 2,000 113,500 64,000 15.39 15.31 15.23
250 Ponterosso - Camping Girasole T ViaGalilei, Via Pistelli, Via di Norcell 5400 118,900 58600 1547 1539 1530
266 Bivio S.Andrea — Brollo - Gagliana ™  S5R69 8,600 127,500 50,000 16.01 1551 1542
132 FIGLINE V.NO Fine 5° giro 1 Piazza M. Ficino 2,000 129,500 48,000 16.04 15.54 1545
250 Ponterosso - Camping Girasole 1 Via Galilei, Via Pistelll, Via di Norcelli 5400 134900 42600 16,12 16.02 15.53
266 Bivio S.Andrea — Brollo - Gagliana ' SR 69 8,600 143,500 34,000 1625 16.15 16.05
132 FIGLINE V.NO Fine 6° giro 1 Piazza M. Ficino 2,000 145,500 32,000 16.28 16.17 16.08
250 Ponterosso - Camping Girasole 1 Via Galllei, Via Pistelli, Via di Norcelli 5400 150,900 26,600 16.37 16.25 16.15
266 Bivio S.Andrea — Brollo - Gagliana ~ fine rifornimento bevande 8600 159,500 18,000 16.50 16.38 16.27
132 FIGLINE V.NO Fine7°giro t Piazza M. Ficino 2,000 161,500 16,000 16.53 16.41 16.30
250 Ponterosso - Camping Girasole 1 Via Galilei, Via Pistelli, Via di Norcelli 5400 166,900 10,600 17.01 16.49 16.37
266 RBivio S Andrea — Brollo - Gagliana re SR 69 8,600 175,500 2,000 1715 17.01 1649
132 FIGLINE V.NO - Fine 8° giro - ARRIVO & Piazza M. Ficino 2,000 177,500 0,000 1718 17.04 16.52
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